EXHIBIT A

INSTALLATION, REPAIR, OR ALTERATION FEES, AND LICENSURE,

EXAMINATION, AND REGISTRATION FEES

October 1, 2023

Installation Permits per object:
Power boiler with:

500 square feet or less of heating surface
500 to 3,000 square feet of heating surface
3,001 square feet or more of heating surface
Miniature electric boiler

Heating Boiler

Non-code or state special (schools)

Pressure vessel

Sterilizers and steam kettles
(Fired and electrically heated)

BEP and NBEP

Repair and Alteration Permits

Routine repair application

Repair application

Alteration application

NBEP repair or alteration

License, Examination and Registration
Certificate of competency examination

Hawaii Commission, initial or renewal

National Board Inspector Commission examination

Quality control systems review for National
Board or ASME certificate of authorization’

Quality control systems review for NBEP
Certificate of Authorization!

Initial applications for
OUIO certification

Re-stamp or replace nameplate application

! When administered by the department
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$450
$650
$1,650
$300
$300
$100
$225

$225

$330

$250

$350

$550

$350

5400
$125

$550

$2,200

$2,200

$1,100

$350

355.



EXHIBIT B
INTERNAL & EXTERNAL INSPECTION FEES

October 1, 2023

Power boilers?

249 square feet or less (internal) $300
249 square feet or less (external) $250
>249 to 500 square feet (internal) $350
>249 to 500 square feet (external) $250
>500 to 2,999 square feet (internal) $500
>500 to 2,999 square feet (external) $350
>2,999 to 10,000 square feet (internal) $550
>2,999 to 10,000 square feet (external) $350
>10,000 square feet(internal) $900
>10,000 square feet (external) $600
Heating boilers!?

Hot-water heating or supply, potable water heater $200
20 square feet or less low pressure steam $200
>20 to 100 square feet low pressure steam (internal) $300
>20 to 100 square feet low pressure steam (external) $200
>100 to 500 square feet low pressure

steam (internal) $350
>100 to 500 sguare feet low pressure Steam (external) $250
>500 square feet low pressure steam (internal) $540
>500 square feet low pressure steam (external) $350
Pressure vessels

Permit renewal $100
Internal inspection $200
Inspection reports

Third-party inspection report review & processing $35
Permit to operate

Permit to operate or certificate $55
State specials $55
Permit reprint $35
Miscellaneous

Ultrasonic testing per hour $150
Hydrostatic test per hour $150
Jurisdiction audit fee per hour $150

The fee for any inspection or service not covered above shall be $150
per hour but not less than $300 during regular working hours and $225
per hour but not less than $450 when outside regular working hours by
request.

! When numbers are specified, it is of square feet of heating
surface.
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