### EXHIBIT A

# INSTALLATION, REPAIR, OR ALTERATION FEES, AND LICENSURE, EXAMINATION, AND REGISTRATION FEES

## October 1, 2023

Installation	Permits	per	object:
Power boiler	with.		

Power boiler with:	
500 square feet or less of heating surface	\$450
500 to 3,000 square feet of heating surface	\$650
3,001 square feet or more of heating surface	\$1,650
Miniature electric boiler	\$300
Heating Boiler	\$300
Non-code or state special (schools)	\$100
Pressure vessel	\$225
Sterilizers and steam kettles (Fired and electrically heated)	\$225
BEP and NBEP	\$330
Repair and Alteration Permits	
Routine repair application	\$250
Repair application	\$350
Alteration application	\$550
NBEP repair or alteration	\$350
License, Examination and Registration	
Certificate of competency examination	\$400
Hawaii Commission, initial or renewal	\$125
National Board Inspector Commission examination	\$550
Quality control systems review for National Board or ASME certificate of authorization <sup>1</sup>	\$2,200
Quality control systems review for NBEP Certificate of Authorization <sup>1</sup>	\$2,200
Initial applications for OUIO certification	\$1,100
Re-stamp or replace nameplate application	\$350

<sup>1</sup> When administered by the department

# EXHIBIT B INTERNAL & EXTERNAL INSPECTION FEES

### October 1, 2023

Power boilers <sup>1</sup> 249 square feet or less (internal) 249 square feet or less (external) >249 to 500 square feet (internal) >249 to 500 square feet (external) >500 to 2,999 square feet (internal) >500 to 2,999 square feet (external) >2,999 to 10,000 square feet (internal) >2,999 to 10,000 square feet (external) >10,000 square feet (external) >10,000 square feet (external)	\$300 \$250 \$350 \$250 \$500 \$350 \$550 \$350 \$900 \$600
Heating boilers¹  Hot-water heating or supply, potable water heater  20 square feet or less low pressure steam  >20 to 100 square feet low pressure steam (internal)  >20 to 100 square feet low pressure steam (external)  >100 to 500 square feet low pressure  steam (internal)  >100 to 500 square feet low pressure Steam (external)  >500 square feet low pressure steam (internal)  >500 square feet low pressure steam (external)  Pressure vessels  Permit renewal  Internal inspection	\$200 \$300 \$200 \$350
<pre>Inspection reports Third-party inspection report review &amp; processing</pre>	\$35
Permit to operate Permit to operate or certificate State specials Permit reprint	\$55 \$55 \$35
Miscellaneous Ultrasonic testing per hour Hydrostatic test per hour Jurisdiction audit fee per hour	\$150 \$150 \$150

The fee for any inspection or service not covered above shall be \$150 per hour but not less than \$300 during regular working hours and \$225 per hour but not less than \$450 when outside regular working hours by request.

When numbers are specified, it is of square feet of heating surface.